
Viljandimaa U14 ja U12 MV 
09.03.2018, Viljandi, Paalalinna Viilhall 

 
P U12 50m 
1 Kaarel Pärn 10.10.2007 VKK 7,79 7,88 
2 Gregor Kiriland 18.09.2008 Tarvastu 8,07 8,29 
3 Egert Röömel 27.07.2007 VKK 8,40 8,55 
4 Oskar Kask 11.07.2007 VKK 8,27 8,69 
5 Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 8,53 
6 Andri Ailo Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 8,71 
7 Felix Oja 27.10.2008 VKK 9,10 
 Neiro Pähn 27.01.2009 Heimtali 9,41 
 
P U12 50m tõkkejooks (12.00/7.50) 
1 Ainar Arula 13.05.2007 SJK 10,25 
2 Ailo Andri Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 11,07 
3 Harry Norman 18.04.2007 VPK 12,52 
 
P U12 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaarel Pärn 10.10.2007 VKK 1.25 
2 Ainar Arula 13.05.2007 SJK 1.20 
3 Ailo Andri Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 1.15 
4 Neiro Pähn 27.01.2009 Heimtali 1.00 
 
P U12 teivashüpe 
1 Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 1.70 
2 Ailo Andri Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 1.60 
 
P U12 kaugushüpe 
1 Kaarel Pärn 10.10.2007 VKK 4.44 
2 Gregor Kiriland 18.09.2008 Tarvastu 3.86 
3 Andri Ailo Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 3.79 
4 Oskar Kask 11.07.2007 VKK 3.54 
5 Egert Röömel 27.07.2007 VKK 3.35 
 Andreas Vaher 15.06.2008 VKK 3.33 
 
P U12 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Ainar Arula 13.05.2007 SJK 8.68 
2 Ailo Andri Hantson 8.08.2007 Heimtali 7.32 
3 Stern Sarv 7.10.2007 Heimtali 5.16 
 
P U14 50m 
1 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 7,46 7,51 
2 Rene Talts 28.11.2005 VJK 7,75 7,66 
3 Markus Mitt 9.12.2006 VJK 8,02 8,00 
4 Siim Kabral 10.11.2006 VKK 7,99 8,03 
5 Sander Šinkartšuk 5.11.2006 VKK 8,16 
6 Simon-Ott Haljaste 31.12.2006 VKK 8,17 
7 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 8,21 
8 Sandor Järvsoo 22.12.2006 SJK 8,28 
9 Sigmard Aasa 10.11.2005 VJK 8,40 
10 Rasmus Oja 5.10.2006 Kalmetu 8,84 
11 Martti Põder 1.01.2006 VJK 8,85 
v.a Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 7,62 
 
P U14 50m tõkkejooks (12.50/8.00) 
1 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 8,84 
2 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 10,26 
3 Karl Mattias Kuusk 7.09.2006 AKG 12,06 
 



P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Markus Mitt 9.12.2006 VJK 1.30 
2 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 1.20 
3 Karl Mattias Kuusk 17.09.2006 AKG 1.10 
 
P U14 teivashüpe 
1 Erik Maksimova 11.05.2006 Heimtali 2.20 
2 Sigmard Aasa 10.11.2005 VJK 1.90 
v.a Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 3.50 
v.a Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 3.00 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 4.54 
2 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 AKG 3.93 
3 Rene Talts 28.11.2005 VJK 3.88 
4 Siim Kabral 10.11.2006 VKK 3.87 
5 Simon-Ott Haljaste 31.12.2006 VKK 3.85 
6 Sander Šinkartšuk 5.11.2006 VKK 3.78 
7 Markus Mitt 9.12.2006 VJK 3.66 
8 Erik Maksimova 11.05.2006 Heimtali 3.61 
9 Sigmard Aasa 10.11.2005 VJK 3.54 
10 Sandor Järvsoo 22.12.2006 SJK 3.39 
11 Renaldo Valk 21.10.2006 Heimtali 3.21 
12 Rasmus Oja 5.10.2006 Kalmetu 3.11 
13 Martti Põder 1.01.2006 VJK 3.09 
v.a Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 5.37 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Jan Marcus Villbach 9.02.2005 AKG 9.72 
2 Markus Tarn 21.05.2005 VJK 9.15 
3 Sigmard Aasa 10.11.2005 VJK 8.74 
4 Kimon Volkov 11.05.2006 VJK 8.34 
 
T U12 50m 
1 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 8,12 8,04 
2 Niina Rämmeld 20.03.2008 VKK 8,56 8,41 
3 Martha Maria Hänilene 26.04.2007 VJK 8,55 8,47 
4 Kätriin Kink 18.04.2007 Kõpu 8,80 8,93 
5 Evelyn Timofejev 24.01.2007 SJK 8,83 9,42 
6 Lisette Šikov 4.03.2007 VPK 8,94 
7 Kadri Lorup 20.09.2007 Kalemtu 9,16 
8 Kessu Vinkel 14.09.2009 Heimtali 9,04 
9 Simona Rennit 25.12.2007 VKK 9,13 
10 Marleen Mitt 3.07.2008 VJK 9,32 
 
T U12 50m tõkkejooks (11.00/7.00) 
1 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 9,37 9,45 
2 Niina Rämmeld 20.03.2008 VKK 10,37 10,28 
3 Evelyn Timofejev 24.01.2007 SJK 10,28 10,57 
4 Carmen Markus 3.09.2007 SJK 10,72 10,69 
5 Merilin Mirka 22.11.2007 Heimtali 11,70 
 
T U12 kõrgushüpe 
1 Lisette Šikov 4.03.2007 VPK 1.15 
1 Carmen Markus 3.09.2007 SJK 1.15 
3 Merilin Mirka 22.11.2007 Heimtali 1.05 
3 Carolin Oja 5.08.2007 VPK 1.05 
 Simona Rennit 25.12.2007 VKK NH 
 Kessu Vinkel 14.09.2009 Heimtali NH 
 



T U12 teivashüpe 
1 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 2.20 
 
T U12 kaugushüpe 
1 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 4.12 
2 Niina Rämmeld 20.03.2008 VKK 3.75 
3 Kätriin Kink 18.04.2007 Kõpu 3.69 
4 Kadri Lorup 20.09.2007 Kalemtu 3.60 
5 Martha Maria Hänilene 26.04.2007 VJK 3.47 
6 Evelyn Timofejev 24.01.2007 SJK 3.44 
7 Lisette Šikov 4.03.2007 VPK 3.15 
8 Marleen Mitt 3.07.2008 VJK 2.97 
9 Rebeca Toomla 23.07.2008 VKK 2.79 
 
T U12 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Kätriin Kink 18.04.2007 Kõpu 7.20 
2 Anna Mia Sepper 14.07.2007 Kõpu 6.32 
3 Carmen Markus 3.09.2007 SJK 5.84 
 
T U14 50m 
1 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 7,78 7,75 
2 Brit Martin  11.04.2006 VJK 7,85 7,82 
3 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 7,85 7,90 
4 Hanna Lya von Schwanenflügel 3.11.2006 Wadorf 8,19 8,24 
5 Merit Sirg 29.01.2006 VKK 8,24 
6 Keitlin Lillepeska 30.01.2006 AKG 8,50 
7 Helena Kolga 12.04.2006 Paistu 8,59 
8 Lumme Marie Juhkamsoo 21.02.2006 Kalmetu 8,66 
9 Eneli Siimann 3.05.2006 AKG 8,73 
10 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 9,55 
v.a Terle Tomson 30.04.2004 VKK 7,28 
v.a Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 7,52 
 
T U14 50m tõkkejooks (12.00/7.50) 
1 Helene Metsmaa 3.04.2005 VKK 8,87 8,70 
2 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 8,82 8,74 
3 Lisett Sarap 9.06.2005 VPK 9,22 9,11 
4 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 9,47 10,06 
5 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 10,01 
6 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 11,89 
7 Eneli Siimann 3.05.2006 AKG 12,03 
 
T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 1.40 
2 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 1.35 
2 Kerli Lõbus 15.06.2005 VJK 1.35 
4 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 1.30 
5 Keitlin Lillepeska 30.01.2006 AKG 1.15 
6 Blanca Laur 23.12.2005 Kõpu 1.10 
7 Eneli Siimann 3.05.2006 AKG 1.05 
v.a Jane Roosimägi 28.04.2004 VPK 1.65 
 
T U14 teivashüpe 
1 Lisett Sarap 9.06.2005 VPK 2.50 
2 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 2.20 
3 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 1.80 
v.a Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 2.80 
 
 
 



T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 4.39 
2 Helne Metsmaa 3.04.2005 VKK 4.36 
3 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 4.10 
4 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 4.07 
5 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 4.05 
6 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 3.67 
7 Merit Sirg 29.01.2006 VKK 3.60 
8 Blanca Laur 23.12.2005 Kõpu 3.42 
9 Hanna Lya von Schwanenflügel 3.11.2006 Waldorf 3.39 
10 Keitlin Lillepeska 30.01.2006 AKG 3.10 
11 Lumme Marie Juhkamsoo 21.02.2006 Kalmetu 2.92 
 Eneli Siimann 3.05.2006 AKG 2.77 
v.a Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 4.80 
 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 4.74 
 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 4.60 
 Terle tomson 30.04.2004 VKK 4.56 
 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 4.95 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Gerli Endrekson 9.08.2005 VPK 12.30 
2 Helene Metsmaa 3.04.2005 VKK 11.71 
3 Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 9.37 
4 Kerli Lõbus 15.06.2005 VJK 8.53 
v.a Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 10.67 
 


